City Council of Hyattsville, Maryland **SUMMARY OF COUNCIL ACTIONS**

City Council Public Hearing Monday March 1, 2021 at 6:30 PM

Notice of Public Hearing

The City of Hyattsville Mayor and Council will conduct a Public Hearing on Monday, March 1, 2021 at 6:30 p.m. (prior to the City Council Meeting). The purpose of the Public Hearing is to allow residents to comment on a petition for the implementation of traffic calming device(s) for the 3900 block of Oliver Street.

The Mayor and Council will announce their decision to approve, approve with modifications, or deny the requested traffic calming device(s) within fifteen (15) days of the close of the hearing, unless, due to extraordinary circumstances, the time limit is extended by a majority vote of the City Council. The petitioners will be notified of the decision of the Mayor and City Council by the City Clerk and the decision will be published in the Hyattsville Public Hearing Minutes.

The Public Hearing will be held virtually and can be accessed through the following link: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_v4plUZusR-SngmWwtuy5sg

- 1. Call to Order and Council Roll Call Interim Mayor Kevin Ward called the hearing to order at 6:34 p.m. Council Vice President Suiter arrived at 6:37 p.m. All other members were present.
- 2. Introduction and Background Information

2.a) Traffic Calming Petition - Oliver Street

HCC-245-FY21

Sponsor: At the Request of the City Administrator

Co-Sponsor(s): N/A

210109 - 3900 blk oliver st - extended speed summary (2) (1) 210109 - 3900 blk oliver st - stattrak traffic analysis report (1) (1)

<u>PetitionOliverStSpeedBump Redacted</u> Traffic Calming Flowchart 073119

Presentation to Council on proposed traffic calming - 3900 block of Oliver Street

- 3. Public Comment, Limit 2 minutes per speaker
- 4. Motion to Adjourn *The hearing adjourned at 7:16 p.m.*

City Council of Hyattsville, Maryland **SUMMARY OF COUNCIL ACTIONS**

City Council Public Hearing Monday March 1, 2021 at 6:30 PM

ATTEST: March 2, 2021

Laura Reams, City Clerk

Sean Corcoran, Deputy City Clerk